Association of Bay Area Governments ABAG Administrative Committee

June 14, 2024 Agenda Item 6b

ABAG Committee Appointments

Subject:

Ratification of Appointments to Committees.

Background:

According to the ABAG Bylaws, the ABAG President makes appointments to committees with the advice and consent of the Executive Board.

ABAG President Ramos will report on her appointments to committees to the ABAG Administrative Committee at its meeting on June 14, 2024.

Advancing California Finance Authority (ACFA)

- Carlos Romero, Councilmember, City of East Palo Alto
- Candace Anderson, Supervisor, Contra Costa County, District 2

Administration Committee

- Candace Anderson, Supervisor, Contra Costa County, District 2
- Wanda Williams, Supervisor, Solano County, District 3

Housing Committee

Susan Ellenberg, Supervisor, County of Santa Clara, District 4

Issues:

None identified.

Recommendations:

The ABAG Administrative Committee is requested to ratify the committee appointment(s), as reported. These appointments will be effective immediately upon approval. The ABAG Administrative Committee exercises all powers of the Executive Board between meetings of the Executive Board as described in the ABAG Bylaws.

Attachments:

• None

Andrew B. Fremier